Minutes of the Work Session Meeting Of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Larchmont, N.Y. held on Monday, June 7, 2021

The Board of Trustees held this meeting via Zoom with Mayor Walsh calling the meeting to order at 6:00 PM. Instructions to join the meeting were published on the Village website calendar.

PRESENT: Mayor Lorraine Walsh Trustees Carol Casazza Herman Peter Fanelli Sarah Bauer Brigid Brennan

Also present: Administrator Datino, Treasurer Gutwein

On motion of Trustee Fanelli, seconded by Trustee Bauer, and unanimously carried, it was:

RESOLVED, that a Public Hearing is hereby scheduled by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Larchmont to be held via Zoom on Monday, June 21, 2021, at 7:00 PM to review and take comment on a proposed local law providing that Appointed Larchmont Village Officers may reside outside the Village; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk is hereby directed to advertise said Public Hearing.

On motion of Trustee Herman, seconded by Trustee Brennan, and unanimously carried, it was:

RESOLVED, that a Public Hearing is hereby scheduled by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Larchmont to be held via Zoom on Monday, June 21, 2021, at 7:00 PM to review and take comment on a proposed local law to amend Chapter 273, Vehicles and Traffic, regarding Penalties and Offenses; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk is hereby directed to advertise said Public Hearing.

RESOLUTION Set <u>P</u>.H. Public Officers

RESOLUTION Set <u>P</u>.H. Vehicles & Traffic Ch. 273